

TOWNSHIP OF WALL

RESOLUTION NO. 21-0311

AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE WHICH DECREASES THE CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$342,825.00 WITH STROBER-WRIGHT ROOFING, INC. FOR THE MUNICIPAL AND LIBRARY ROOF REPLACEMENT

WHEREAS, the Township of Wall and Strober-Wright Roofing, Inc. are parties to a contract for the Municipal and Library Roof Replacement in an original amount of \$691,725.00 (six hundred ninety-one thousand seven hundred twenty-five dollars and zero cents); and

WHEREAS, Strober-Wright Roofing, Inc. submitted Change Order No. 1 - in the amount of decrease \$342,825.00 (three hundred forty-two thousand eight hundred and twenty-five dollars and zero cents) which adjusts the contract amount to reflect as-built quantities, making the total contract price \$348,900.00 (three hundred forty-eight thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents) after Change Order No. 1 is executed; and

WHEREAS, the Township's Engineer, Matthew Zahorsky has reviewed the project and Change Order No. 1 and recommends that the Township execute Change Order No. 1 which provides for a reduction in the contract in the amount of \$342,825.00 (three hundred forty-two thousand eight hundred and twenty-five dollars and zero cents); and

WHEREAS, the total new contract price shall \$348,900.00 (three hundred forty-eight thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents) after Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and executed by the Township; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Wall, County of Monmouth, New Jersey that Change Order No. 1 – reducing the contract in the amount of \$342,825.00 (three hundred forty-two thousand eight hundred and twenty five dollars and zero cents) for the contract between the Township of Wall and Strober-Wright Roofing, Inc., be executed thereby decreasing the new total contract price for the project to \$348,900.00 (three hundred forty-eight thousand nine hundred dollars and zero cents)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Township officials including, but not limited to, the Mayor, Township Administrator, Township Director of Engineering and Planning, and the Municipal Clerk, are hereby authorized and directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

I, Roberta M. Lang, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Wall, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Wall at a Regular Meeting held on March 24, 2021.



Roberta M. Lang, RMC
Municipal Clerk